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POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

October 10, 2006 Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor
10:00 A.M.

2006-112 Livingston, Texas

NOTICE Is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated
above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed;

. - 4!

Agenda Topics = =

(K

I.  CALL TO ORDER. & 9

° 1 Lo

Invocation ..'_"_‘ S

» Pledges of Allegiance -0

™ M

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS. 3 R CC?)
This item is included on the Agenda to allow public comments on topics that may o‘1’-;méi§‘{ not aﬁéear{_gﬂ this

agenda. In accordance with law, this Court cannot discuss, deliberate or take action on aﬂy itergor topic not listed
on this agenda. Public comments requesting or requiring action or deliberation may be scheduled on a future
agenda. Each public comment will be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes, unless a member of the Court

requests additional time for the presenter. Any handout materials must be reproduced and furnished by the
presenter.

3. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS.

This item is included on the Agenda to receive announcements from the Court members and/or other Elected
Officials and Department Heads of Polk County.

NEW BUSINESS

CONSENT AGENDA (The items listed within the Consent Agenda are deemed to be of a routine nature and are
not scheduled for individual consideration by the Commissioners Court. However, any member of the Court

retains the option to remove any one or more items from the Consent Agenda and to have the item/s individually
considered).

A. APPROVE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING/S: September 26, 2006 (Regular).
B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF BUDGET REVISIONS, AS PRESENTED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

C. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF BUDGET AMENDMENTS, AS SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED BY
COURT APPOINTED COMMITTEE.

D. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF SCHEDULE OF BILLS.
CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS.

F. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH
FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE HOUSING OF THEIR INMATES AT THE JAH DETENTION

FACILITY, REVISING TERM TO COMMENCE OCTOBER 1, 2006 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30,
2007.

22

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ORDER AUTHORIZING PLAN PROVISIONS FOR TEXAS COUNTY &
DISTRICT RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

CONSIDER REQUEST FROM MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING TO PURCHASE 1-TON DIESEL PICKUP
TRUCK THROUGH BUY BOARD, DUE TO RETRACTION OF PREVIOUSLY AWARDED BID #2006-19.
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7. . CONSIDER OFFERS ON TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES:
PRECINCT 1:

LOT 54. BULLFROG BASIN #1, B1200004100, CAUSE #T01-30; LOT 299, GREEN ACRES, G0500022900,
CAUSE #T04-156; LOT 20, LAKE LIVINGSTON VILLAGE #6, 1.0400078000, CAUSE #T04-076; LOT 43,
LAKE LIVINGSTON VILLAGE #8, L0400135100, CAUSE #T04-076; LOT 238, LAKE LIVINGSTON
VILLAGE #9, L0400171700, CAUSE #T04-77; LOT 312, LAKE LIVINGSTON VILLAGE #13, L0400235300,
CAUSE #T00-259; LOT 40, BLOCK 9, LAKELAND HIDAWAY #1, L.05000025300, CAUSE #94-168: LOT
68, LAKELAND HIDAWAY #2, L.0500031000, CAUSE #T00-121; LOTS 93 & 95, LAKELAND HIDAWAY
#2, 00500032500, CAUSE #T00-121; LOTS 68 & 69, FOREST SPRINGS #4, F0500043100, CAUSE #98-060:
LOT 782, FORESTER'S RETREAT #3, F0600067200, CAUSE #98-081; LOT 179, NATASHA HEIGHTS,
N0100016000, CAUSE #T05-103; LOT 67, SHELTER COVE #3, S1100021100, CAUSE #95-456; LOT 178,
SHELTER COVE #3, §1100026900, CAUSE #T01-013; LOT 274, SHELTER COVE #4, S1100036400, CAUSE
#96-015

PRECINCT 2:

LOT 14, BLOCK 12, CREEKSIDE #2, C2000049100, CAUSE #T03-125; LOT 15, BLOCK 12, CREEKSIDE #2,
2000049200, CAUSE #T03-125; LOT 21, BLOCK 9, CREEKSIDE #2, C2000041000, CAUSE #99-99: LOTS
94,96, 98 & 100, SECTION 3, WIGGINS VILLAGE #1, W1200032300, CAUSE #T02-012; LOTS 404 & 406,
SECTION 3, WIGGINS VILLAGE #1, W1200043400, CAUSE #T05-199; LOT 329, SECTION 2. WIGGINS
VILLAGE #z, W1300032800, CAUSE #T05-052; LOT 338, SECTION 2, WIGGINS VILLAGE #2,
W1300033400, CAUSE #T02-078

PRECINCT 3:

LOTS 1 & 1A, MOSCOW ACRES, M2100000100 & M2100000101, CAUSE #T00-088

PRECINCT 4:

LOT 66, CRYSTAL LAKES #3, C2400026000, CAUSE #99-122; LOTS 521, 522, 523, BIG THICKET LAKE
ESTATES. #6, B0600016300, CAUSE #96-071

8. CONSIDER REQUEST OF THE COUNTY CLERK FOR AMENDED EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE FOR THE
NOVEMBER 7, 2006 GENERAL ELECTION.

ADJOURN
By: John P. Thompson, County Judge

Posted: October 4, 2006 M /Q Z
T '

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a
true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Wednesday, October
4, 2006 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has alsc
been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.x.us).

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK

BY: :
—\-,AM&CM[Q‘(DWUW)
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COMMISSIONERS COURT
October 10, 2006 of Polk County, Texas

Regular Session - 10:00 a.m. County Courthouse, 3rd floor
Livingston, Texas

ADDENDUM to Posting # 2006-112

Pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the following will serve to amend the Agenda of
the Commissioners Court Regular Session scheduled for October 10, 2006 at 10:00 A.M.

AMEND TO ADD;
9. CONSIDER ALL MATTERS INCIDENT TO APPROVAL OF AN ORDER SELECTING

CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-AT-RISK FOR POLK COUNTY JAIL
EXPANSION PROJECT. ’

10. RECEIVE 2005 COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT.

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas
Dated: Friday, October 6, 2006 By: John P. Thompson, County Judge

JoX e

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Addendum to the Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a
true and correct copy of said Addendum and that I posted a true and BRI sop of said Addendum at the door of the Polk County Courthouse at a
place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Friday, Sep&i;g%enii%’2006 and that said Addendum remained so posted continuously for
at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas
(www.co.polk.tx.us).

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK

)
( 2 A
BY M,Qm-\a{ U/Mm’b , Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD
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POLK COUNTY 1 £ix
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STATE OF TEXAS § DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2006
REGULAR MEETING
COUNTY OF POLK § All members - Present

COMMISSIONERS COURT
AGENDA POSTING #2006 - 112

BE IT REMEMBERED ON THIS THE__ 10th DAY OF _OCTOBER , 2006
THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT MET IN “REGULAR ” CALLED
MEETING WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT, TO WIT;

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN P. THOMPSON, COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING.

BOB WILLIS - COMMISSIONER PCT#1, RONNIE VINCENT - COMMISSIONER PCT #2,
JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS - COMMISSIONER PCT #3, C.T." TOMMY” OVERSTREET
COMMISSIONER PCT #4, BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK, AND VERNON
LOFTIN, INTERIUM COUNTY AUDITOR THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS, ORDERS
AND DECREES WERE DULY MADE, CONSIDERED & PASSED.

1. WELCOME & CALLED TO ORDER BY JUDGE JOHN P.THOMPSON AT 10:00 A.M
* INVOCATION GIVEN BY LEE HON, FIRST ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY.
* PLEDGES TO THE U.S. AND TEXAS FLAGS WERE LED BY JOE ROEDER.

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
A. SHEP GREEN INVITED EVERYONE TO THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
HOLY SMOKE BARBECUE ON SATURDAY OCTOBER 14, 2006 11:00AM - 1:00 PM.

3. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. COMMISSIONER OVERSTREET INVITED EVERYONE TO INDIAN SPRINGS,
SATURDAY OCTOBER 14, 2006 FOR THE CHILI COOK-OFF AT THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT, BEGINNING AT 7:00 AM FOR BREAKFAST AND CONTINUING
ALL DAY WITH THE POLITICAL FORUM AT THE POA HALL
HE ALSO REPORTED THAT DETCOG FUNDS ARE STILL AVAILABLE FOR
BUILDING MATERIALS FOR STORM DAMAGES OCCURING DURING HURRICANE
RITA. YOU MAY CONTACT THE DETCOG OFFICE IN JASPER TO APPLY.

B. COMMISSIONER PURVIS SPOKE ABOUT THE AUDIT REPORT SHOWING THE
AMOUNT OF ROADS IN PRECINCT #3 COMPARED TO THE AMOUNT OF ROADS
IN OTHER PRECINCTS. HE IS REQUESTING THIS ITEM TO BE PLACED ON A
FUTURE AGENDA FOR PRECINCT FUNDING IN RELATION TO ROAD MILEAGE.

C. JUDGE THOMPSON REPORTED THAT RALPH DUNN, THE VETERANS SERVICE
OFFICER HAD A HEART ATTACK AND IS IN THE VETERANS HOSPITAL.

D. BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK REPORTED THAT 1,389 REG. BALLOTS
AND 18 MILITARY BALLOTS HAVE BEEN MAILED OUT FOR THE GENERAL
ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 7, 2006. ,

E. SHERIFF HAMMACK REPORTED ON THE JAIL INMATE POPULATION AND
INTRODUCED THE WARDEN AND ASST. WARDEN FROM THE IAH DETENTION
FACILITY.

NEW BUSINESS

4. CONSENT AGENDA:
MOTIONED BY RONNIE VINCENT, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO APPROVE THE
FOLLOWING ITEMS A THROUGH F ON TODAY'S CONSENT AGENDA.
ALL VOTING YES.
A. APPROVE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING, SEPTEMBER 26, 2006 (REGULAR).
B. APPROVAL OF BUDGET REVISIONS #2006-24, AS PRESENTED BY THE COUNTY

AUDITOR. (SEE ATTACHED)
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C. APPROVAL OF.BUDGET AMENDMENT S#2006-24 (a), AS SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED

BY COURT APPOINTED COMMITTEE. (SEE ATTACHED)
D. APPROVAL OF SCHEDULE OF BILLS. (SEE ATTACHED)

DATE AMOUNT CHECK #
09/20/06 56,062.74 ACH 783
09/20/06 35,055.00 2001100
09/22/06 5,679.77 ACH 784
09/22/06 40,442 94 ACH 785
09/22/06 9,458.26 ACH 786
09/22/06 30,247.36 ACH 787
09/22/06 237,198.34 ACH 788
09/22/06 3,165.07 ACH 789
09/22/06 4,477.54 201101 - 201107

(NOT SUBMITTED) 201108
09/25/06 44,956.00 201109
09/27/06 28,236.72 201110 — 201127
09/29/06 4,798.27 201128
09/29/06 1,829.11 201129 - 201133
09/29/06 42,192.70 ACH 790
09/29/06 201,390.00 ACH 791
09/29/06 86,665.91 ACH 792
09/29/06 690.00 201134
09/29/06 259.36 201135
10/02/06 113,742.60 249 — 256 (Available School Fund)
10/02/06 113,239.00 ACH 793
10/02/06 15,567.88 {2007) 201136 - 201144
10/04/06 357,751.37 201145-201314
10/04/06 12,896.96 201315 -201328
10/04/06 102,847.55 (2007) 201329 - 201339
10/06/06 468,123.23 Addendum
(To appear on future schedule)

TOTAL $ 1,595,186.66

E. APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS, REVISED LIST.

F. APPROVAL OF ADDENDEM TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AG
BEND COUNTY FOR THE HOUSING OF THEIR INMAT
REVISING TERM TO COMMENCE OCTOBER 1, 2006
(SEE ATTACHED)

5. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY JAMES J. “Buddy”
"ORDER" AUTHORIZING A 2%
AND RETAINING ALL OTHER

RETIREMENT SYSTEM, CALENDAR YEAR 2007.

ALL VOTING YES.

RECEIVED.
ALL VOTING YES.

(A) PRECINCT #1

(SEE ATTACHED)

MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY JAMES J. ‘Buddy”
"CONSIDER REQUEST FROM MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING
PICKUP TRUCK THROUGH BUY BOARD, DUE TO RETRACTI
BID#2006-19", TO BE CONSIDERED ON NEXT AGENDA OR AT SUCH TIME THAT A QUOTE IS

(SEE ATTACHED)
REEMENT WITH FORT

ES AT THE IAH DETENTION FACILITY,
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2007.

PURVIS, TO APPROVE THE
FLAT RATE COST OF LIVING INCREASE FOR RETIREE'S AND
PLAN PROVISIONS FOR THE TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT

PURVIS, TO TABLE ITEM #6
TO PURCHASE (1) TON DIESEL
ON OF PREVIOUSLY AWARDED

CONSIDER OFFERS TO PURCHASE TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES:

MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO ACCEPT
OFFERS TO PURCHASE TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES, AS FOLLOWS;
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LOT 54, BULLFROG BASIN #1, B1200004100, CAUSE #T01-30;

LOT 299, GREENACRES, G0500022900, CAUSE #T04-156;

LOT 20, LAKE LIVINGSTON VILLAGE #6, L0400078000, CAUSE #T04-076;
LOT 143, LAKE LIVINGSTON #8, L0400135100, CAUSE #T04-076

LOT 238, LAKE LIVINGSTON #9, L0400171 700, CAUSE #T04-77;

LOT 179, NATASHA HEIGHTS, NO100016000, CAUSE #T05-103;
LOT 67, SHELTER COVE #3, S1100021 100, CAUSE #95-456;
LOT 178, SHELTER COVE #3, S1 100026900, CUASE #T01-013;
LOT 274, SHELTER COVE #4, S1 100036400, CAUSE #96-015.
ALL VOTING YES.

(B) PRECINCT #2

LOT 15, BLOCK 12, CREEKSIDE #2, C2000049200, CAUSE #T03-125;

LOT 21, BLOCK 9, CREEJSUDE #2, C2000041000, CAUSE # 99-99;

LOTS 94, 96, 98, & 100, SECTON 3, WIGGINS VILLAGE #1, W1200032300, CAUSE #T02-012;
LOTS 404 & 406, SECTION 3, WIGGINS VILLAGE #1, W1200043400, CAUSE #T05-199;

LOT 329, SECTION 2, WIGGINS VILLAGE #2, W1300032800, CAUSE #T05-052;

LOT 338, SECTION 2, WIGGINS VILLAGE #2, W1300033400, CAUSE #T02-078.

ALL VOTING YES.

(C) PRECINCT #3
MOTIONED BY JAMES J. “Buddy’” PURVIS, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO ACCEPT
OFFER TO PURCHASE TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 1A, MOSCOW ACRES,
M2100000100 & M2100000101, CAUSE #T00-088.

ALL VOTING YES.

(D) PRECINCT #4
MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO ACCEPT
OFFERS TO PURCHASE TAX FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES, AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 66, CRYSTAL LAKES #3, C2400026000, CAUSE #99-122:

LOTS 521, 522, 523, BIG THICKET LAKE ESTATES #6, B0600016300, CAUSE #96-071.
ALL VOTING YES.

8. MOTIONED BY JAMES J. “‘Buddy” PURVIS, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO
APPROVE THE AMENDED EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE FOR THE NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION, FOR SATURDAY OCTOBER 28, 2006, HOURS 8:00 AM TO 3:00 PM,
AS REQUESTED BY THE COUNTY CLERK.

ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

9. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO APPROVE
"ORDER" SELECTING WIMBERLY CONSTRUCTION AS CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER-AT-RISK- FOR POLK COUNTY JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT, AS RECOMMENDED
BY GARY ADAMS OF ADAMS & FISHER ARCHITECTS.
ALL VOTING YES.

10. HOLD.
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11. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY RONNIE VINCENT, TO APPROVE
INMATE WORKCREW REQUEST TO PURCHASE EQUIPMENT $ 12,500.00, FROM ROAD
& BRIDGE FUND BALANCE, TO BE INCLUDED IN CAPITAL LISTING FOR REIMBURSEMENT
RESOLUTION AND FUNDED BY ISSUANCE OF AUTHORIZED DEBT AT FISCAL YEAR END.

ALL VOTING YES.

10. MOTIONED BY JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS, SECONDED BY RONNIE VINCENT, TO RECEIVE
2005 COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT SUBMITTED BY THE INDEPENDENT
AUDITING FIRM OF SANDERSON, KNOX & BELT,L.L.P.

ALL VOTING YES.

ADJOURN:
MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO ADJOURN COURT

THIS 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2006 AT 10:24 A.M.

ALL VOTING YES.
JOHN P. THOMPSON, CgﬁNTY JUDGE

ﬁfi%g Ziij%%

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COMNTY CLERK

C:\Barbara MM\COMMCRT.2006\OCT 10.2006.wpd
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7/20/0¢

AcH 742

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS VoL 5 2 PAGE 2 2 4 "“
010  GENERAL FUND 56.062.74 o

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

VERoR) . Lorrn)
B-———DOGKENS

Zx fexny COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON 7

COUNTY JUDGE %“"/ // @74&)




. 4 6
VoL 52PABE2248
. SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 35,055.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

Ve gnas K. Lo’
B—+—DBOCKERS

.
Zovhetsr COWNTY ADITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON (/7 /70/

COUNTY JUDGE

¥

oo
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 5,679.77

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

S /221 27 COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON e

o7

COUNTY JUDGE /(;*V,w e (/‘fw..» Pad S



voL.

52%ﬁ2250

FUND DESCRIPTION

010
015
027
048
051
083
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED
Varwor) N Leosprm

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ADM
SECURITY

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
AGING

MUSEUM OPERATING FUND
ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

vk
VAL, 47 COUNTY AUDITOR

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

24,433.96
6.949.14
180.62
1,879.84
672.58
55.94
4,164.10
2,106.76

B—tBOCKENS

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
015
027
048
051
083
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOI
Veepos . Lol

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ADM
SECURITY

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
AGING

MUSEUM OPERATING FUND
ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

Znfeorim

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

5.714.28
1.625.14
42.24
439.66
157.28
13.08
973.90
492 .68

B.—L—DOCKENS

7/42,/0¢
vo.  52ee2251

A
45,// 7 4

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE




VoL.

FUND

010
015
027
048
051
083
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED/FOR PAYMENT.
Vewwors H ., Lor=rind
B——DOCKENS

52em6E 2252

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ADM

SECURITY

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
AGING

MUSEUM OPERATING FUND
ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

«7;/)‘/4"7 COUNTY AUDITOR

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

18,847.98
4,224 .86
58.25
2,444 .32
196.04
19.16
3,021.36
1,435.39

30.247 .36

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
015
027
048
051
083
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND AP
Verwvow . L. &/’ﬂﬁ)

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ADM
SECURITY

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
AGING

MUSEUM OPERATING FUND
ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

.
“""/‘“"7 COUNTY AUDITOR

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

142,640.26
42.666.43
1.167.24
10.628.91
4,440.25
365.95
23.076.11
12,213.19

237.198.34

PROVELY FOR PAYME

7/22/0c
..  H2mee2253

g
ﬂ&#qg

o/

JOHN P_ THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE
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o 52eee2254 7/22/04

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS g 7
010  GENERAL FUND 2,649.23 &/{ 7
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 515.84

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.165.07

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FZR P, NT.
S A 4

s #

Anten 7 CONTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
015
027
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVE

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ADM
SECURITY

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

VErRAsd A /f:Vﬁ:;>7z)
Ay = COUNTY ADDITOR
JOHN P. THOMPSON

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

1,338.47
275.00
30.00
2,123.08
710.99

YOL.

7/,2;/04
H2mE22H5

COUNTY JUDGE




YOL.

5OpacE 2256  scrEDuLE oF BiLLs B Fuo

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 44 ,956.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 44,956.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED Fi
VSR N }/ Loy, 0 ~

,:7,.7{«,)7 COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON //,» gl ,i Az

L/c/fw G
COUNTY JUDGE

e



YOL.
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 18.631.64
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 4.909.29
051  AGING 1.321.65
095  SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 3.374.14
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 28.236.72
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FQR PAYMENT.
) Pz
TE=5—D0RKENS Lt rt hd
Lwfess »y  CONTY AUDITOR
JOHN P. THOMPSON .

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

COUNTY JUDGE

74y

52pmee225%7



YOL. 5 2 PAGE 2 25 8 SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 2,966.76
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 783.19
027  SECURITY 20.65
048  DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND 49.32
051 AGING 85.14
083  MUSEUM OPERATING FUND 7.09
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 591.71
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 294 .41
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4,798.27

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BIJLS PAYABLE HAS R VIEUED)ﬂND APPROVED
ozl 5 D

_SekeeBOEKENS__
L ;{&u /77 COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON .

COUNTY JUDGE

ke



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND VOL. 5 2 PABEQ 2 59 %%é

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 1,353.86

015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 45425

185  CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 21.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.829.11

,)"/_\
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED. yD APPROVED I;OR PAYMENT.
~B=BOGKENS—

/ y
P 74/&’/’7/ COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE
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52e6£2260

FUND DESCRIPTION

010
015
027
048
051
083
101
185

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BIL

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE ABDM

SECURITY

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
AGING

MUSEUM OPERATING FUND
ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

,,/f.v/e‘fau/ COUNTY AUDITOR

PAYABLE WAS
l CRN AN /S/

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

21,883.90
18.863.20
356.00
158.24
391.00
80.73
133.98
646 .65

42.192.70

REVIEWED AND APPROVED F

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE

/2504
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS 4/ \
Ll
010  GENERAL FUND 201,390.00 A /7 /
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 201,390.00 o

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED OR PA
Lé’ﬁ//&/ﬂ/é/ Loy
B t-—-DOCKENS—

49 )

////4>

~Lrkessrr7  COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

D
COUNTY JUDGE /74/ ,fw,:.,z»c 0 raz
I'd




| 7 /27,0
yoL. 52 pAct 226 2 SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND / / i~

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 53,003.80 4/
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 14,575.41 , (/’ %
027  SECURITY 374.69 },\ 6"1
048  DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND 2.153.30 /]
051  AGING 1.470.36
083  MUSEUM OPERATING FUND 126.96
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 10,196.24
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 4,765.15 °
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 86.665.91

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR P

Vieker) 4t &g/h)

_“Zasely  CONTY ADITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

22
(ot
COUNTY JUDGE Cortey O
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 690.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 690.00.

e

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED
Ve AL Lesi=70)
«B=E—DOBKENS e

VOL.

PAYMENT

52rm6£2263

R
,%14@’3 COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE

st



L 52ee2264 7/29/06

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
034  FEMA DISASTER FUNDS 259.36
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 259_36

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED PAYME
Ve rvew H, Log ron’ .
B=—DBOEKENS- A e d Z

,Z://ez/zy COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON o T 2

—2 / g
S T FoT A,
S Gl &vv@?ﬁ‘f S
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND
vo..  52r6e2265
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
092  AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND ACCT 113,742.60

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HASyEHED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
|- e/ o) /</ A
—BuenleerPOCKRENS

P /7:/)// iy COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS ﬂ[/—,é 79 3

010 GENERAL FUND 113.239.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 113.239.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR/PAYME

Veriow Mo Lwr~r,
—BpBOCKENS. R

COUNTY AUDITOR W

JOHN P. THOMPSON PR

»Z‘/A’A/;,?

COUNTY JUDGE
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 15,349.88
051 AGING 218.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 15.567.88
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED F
Vﬁ,(u,w Ko L oF 7.

Totfowrry CONTY ADITIR
JOHN P THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE ﬁ / 17/1/
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YOL.

52pmE2268

FUND DESCRIPTION

010
013
015
017
027
040
051
088
090

GENERAL FUND

JP JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
ROAD & BRIDGE ADM

LATERAL ROAD FUND

SECURITY

LAW LIBRARY FUND

AGING

JUDICIARY FUND

DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

19/4/s

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND [csp

DISBURSEMENTS

183.616.02

59.95
150,251.83

10,419.00
27.00

570.94

6.558.63
138.00
6.110.00

VErMNore // Lemr s

357.751.37
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR P

J;:ff:> 14r~</ 77

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE
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vo.  h2me2269
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND .

010  GENERAL FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS F V( WC/

12,896.96

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

12.896.96
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED F
Verwoo MHoeelor=3o4)
B—tDOCKENS

PAYMENT.
v T
ek COUNTY AUDITOR Z
JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE 7 ///_:,7”7 ,rv-'”/
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

52PA‘GE2270

,
/
Ve /
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS \/U [ )
/

010  GENERAL FUND 101,047.55
061 DEBT SERVICE FUND 1.000.00
093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND 800.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 102.847.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED Fi
Viezewson 1. Lp=7
B—tDBBEKENS

,Z://éefm COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE

/(/eé/oc
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POLK COUNTY AUDITOR PAGE 82/82
ADDENDUM vo.. 522271
SCHEDULE OF BILLS FOR
OCTOBER 10,2006
FY 2006

COMPANY NAME DESCRIFPTION DEPARTMENT LINE ITEM AMOUBL_

ARCH WIRELESS PAGER SERVICE VAWGUS $ 545.10
CANNON FINANCIAL SERV COPIER MONTHLY CHR GENERAL 010-408-331 $ 12597
CENTER POINT ENERGY UTILITIES SERVICE GENERAL 010-409-441 $ 74.99
CITY OF CORRIGAN UTILITIES SERVICE GENERAL $ 22422
C.T. JONES INS. RENEWAL INS POLICY ‘ GENERAL 101-400-495 % 841.00
EASTEX TELEPHONE TELEPHONE SERVICE VARIOUS $ 421.43
GE CAPITAL COPIER PAYMENT GENERAL 010-409-331 § 301.85
JP#2/JOHNSON RESTITUTION REIMBURSEMENT CREDIT CARD 010-229-000 $ 47.50
L & W LAFOUR & SONS BRIDGE REPLACEMENT R&B PCT #4 015-624-675 $ 31,550.00
LLW.S&S.5.C. UTILITYES SERVICE R&BPCT #4 015-624-442 $ 34,37
LEGGETT WATER CO. UTILITIES SERVICE MAINT ENG 010-409-442 $ 20.22
LIVINGSTON TELEPHONE TELEPHONE SERVICE GENERAL 010-409-420 $ 8,115.68
MITCHELL'S WRECKER SERY WRECKER SERVICE SHERIFF 010-560-454 $ 80.00
ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY UTILITIES SERVICE GENERAL $ 58.77
PAYROLL ESTIMATE PAY PERIOD 10/17/086 $ 417,110.91
POLK COUNTY FRESH WAT. SEWER ONALASKA $ 91.71
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC UTILITIES SERVICE GENERAL $ 1,859.95
SUDDEN LINK CABLE SERVICE ANNUALLY $ 363.22
TELLCOM SUPPLY INGC DSL & INTERNET SERVICE VARIOUS $ 1,462.85
POSTMASTER POSTAGE METER ONALASKA GENERAL 010-408-311 $ 1,500.00
VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE VARIOUS $ 451.61
VOYAGER FLEET SERVICE FUEL VARIOUS 3 3,041.88
TOTAL $ 468,123.23
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THE STATE OF TEXAS § bl Wi
COUNTY OF FORT BEND g
ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN

FORT BEND COUNTY AND POLK COUNTY
PROVIDING FOR THE HOUSING OF PRISONERS

This Addendum to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement (the “Addendum™) is made and entered
into by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (the “County”) and POLK COUNTY,
TEXAS (the “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2006, the parties hereto entered into that certain Interlocal Agreement
for the housing and care of certain incarcerated inmates (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend certain terms relating to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants, representations and
other promises, and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Agreement is amended as follows:

1.01 The terms of this Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2006 and
expire on September 30, 2007, unless terminated sooner by either party.

Except as amended hereby, the terms and conditions of the Agreement and any prior
Amendments shall remain unchanged.

POLK COUN % FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
County Jud e Robert E. Hebert, Fort Bend County Judge
ate: Oct 10 th 2006 Date:
Attest /~ Attest:
i/ /Clc‘/éru ,/ ;(/ Q (et
Polk County Clerk Dianne Wilson, Ph.D., Fort Bend County Clerk
\'z

; ;/\Q/«t&

fé/h'u.lil- )ATA,M;M—&QN \ 7 "-ﬂq
Polk County Sheriff Milton W‘/nght Fort Bend Cou{"ty Sheriff
Date: _ 0ot 1 0th,2006 Date: T b L«,,
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Polk County, #286 @ @ L ii

Authorization maintaining current plan provisions with no change for members
Plan year 2007

With respect to the participation of Polk County in the Texas County & District Retirement System (TCDRS) for the 2007 plan year,
the following order was adopted in open session on __October 10  , 2006:

1. Polk County makes no change in the plan provisions currently applicable to its members.

2. With respect to annuities being paid to its retirees or their beneficiaries, Polk County (check one appropriate box):
[] does notadopt a COLA.
[] adoptsa___ % CPI-based COLA.
adopts a __2 % flat-ratre COLA.

3. With no changes being made to the plan provisions for its members for Plan Year 2007, the required employer contribution rate
for Plan Year 2007 will be the following:

(a) Calculated contribution rate: 751%
(b) COLA rate (if applicable): + .14 (Rate from Retirement Plan Assessment, if applicable)
{c) Total required rate (a + b): = 7.65

4. Polk County adopts the following rate for Plan Year 2007 (check one box):
@ the total required rate (see number 3(c) above).
[] an elected, higher rate of %.

5. In the event the 2007 total required rate as set out above exceeds 11%, and if a current waiver of that limit is not on file with
TCDRS, the Commissioners Court of Polk County hereby waives the 11% limit on the rate of employer contriburions and such
waiver will remain effective with respect to future plan years until properly revoked by official action.

Certification

I certify that the foregoing authorization concerning the participation of Polk County in TCDRS for Plan Year 2007 truly and
accurately reflects the official action taken during a properly posted and noticed meeting on _October 10 , 2006, by the
t of Polk Coun uch action is recorded in the official minutes.

Commissioners

-

unty Judge of Polk County

Dated:  Gotoper 10, 2006

800-823-7782 + WWW.TCDRS.ORC Apr. 12,2006



Vo  52pER2275
Barbara Middleton

Polk County Clerk

P.O. Drawer 2119

POLK COUNTY, TEXAS Livingston, Texas 77351
Telephone (936) 327-6805 - Fax (936) 327-6874

OOI

October 10, 2006

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER COURT
JUDGE JOHN P. THOMPSON
COMMISSIONER BOB WILLIS
COMMISSIONER RONNIE VINCENT
COMMISSIONER BUDDY PURVIS
COMMISSIONER TOMMY OVERSTREET

Dear Sirs:
I have received a request for Early Voting being held on Saturday - October 28, 2006
to have additional early voting hours. Therefore, | am requesting that Early Voting

for Saturday, October 28, 2006, being held at all three locations to be open during
the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM**.

General Election - November 7, 2006

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE (Amended)

LOCATION: LIVINGSTON - MAIN COURTHOUSE - LOBBY
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM (Open during Lunch)
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM (Extended hours)**

LOCATION: ONALASKA - SUB COURTHOUSE
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM (Closed at Lunch)
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM (Extended hours)**

LOCATION: CORRIGAN - SUB COURTHOUSE
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM (Closed at Lunch)
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM (Extended hours)**

**Extended hours

1 d eton,
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